
FY2018 Rental Production Application 1 Revised January 2018

#2013 Stage: Date: MHDC Project #:

Project Name: Type of Development:

Address: County:

City: Zip: Type of Project:

Developer: Rental Structure:

Cumulative Property Information If leasehold, show cumulative annual ground rent:

Total Site Area Purchased: Site Area of Purposed Development: Price:

Project Information

  Single Family   Duplex   Townhouse   Rowhouse (Single Story)   Multi-Story/Walkup X   Multi-Story/Elevator

Year(s) Built: # of Bldgs.: # of Res. Bldgs.: # of Units: # Units per Acre:

Community Space in Separate Bldg: # of Stories: # of Elevator Bldgs.: # of Elevator(s): # of Parking Spaces:

Gross Floor Area: Net Rentable Residential Area: Net Rentable Commercial Area:

MHDC Fund Balance   HOME   CHDO Tax Credit Funding

X    Tax-Exempt Bonds   Insured Loan Federal LIHTC Credit:

State LIHTC Credit:

Construction Loan: AHAP Credit:

Permanent Loan Federal Historic Credit:

Permanent Loan State Historic Credit:

HOME/CHDO Operation Grant

Unit, Rent and Income Information

Total Estimated Monthly Rental Income  

Other Income

Total Number of Low HOME Units:

Total Number of High HOME Units:

$15,600
$5,200

Total Monthly Unit 
Rent

Unit

$1,300
$12,640
$15,600

$936,485

$0

$0

$0

$0

$205,990

$205,040

$0

Standard Rental

  Sq. Ft.

$156,000

92,784  Sq. Ft.

$0

Rent
(Month)

127,374  Sq. Ft.

Kansas City

444 West 12th Street

1 01

SDG Housing Partners LLC

11978

34,590  Sq. Ft.

XVIII. MHDC Form #2013
0

Senior 62+Cathedral Square Towers Apartments

Initial Application 11/14/19

0.80 0.80

####1

$18,390,000

$0

64105-1481MO

0.000%

156

$0

Amount

0

Amort

13

0 0

% Rate

0.000%

Term

$0

$0

0 0

$0 0.000%

#
of

Units

#
Bed

Room(s)

#
Bath

Room(s)

1

1 1 12

$0

12
1 1 4 4

7202
720

81 8

$0

$1,580
$1,300

$0
$0

1 120 120 565
1 12 12 5951

Totals 0156 156

Total Estimated Monthly Gross Income at 100% Occupancy

$0

$2,471,880

$950

Total Estimated Annual (12 Month) Gross Income at 100% Occupancy

# of
Affordable

Units (Sq. Ft.)

Living
Area

$0

767

$0

$0

$1,300

$0

$0

Utilities

$0

$0

Acquisition/Rehab

Tenant
Paid

MHDC Financing

Jackson

$0

$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$1,300

LIHTC/PBS8

$0
$0

LIHTC/PBS8/ACC

Type
of

Assistance

LIHTC/PBS8
LIHTC/PBS8
LIHTC/PBS8/ACC
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FY2018 Rental Production Application 2 Revised January 2018

Estimate of Replacement Costs Estimate of Annual Expenses
1) Site Work 1) Conventions & Meetings #6203  
2) Off-Site Improvement 2) Management Consultants #6204  
3) Building Demolition 3) Advertising & Marketing #6210  
4) Interior Demolition 4) Other Renting Expenses #6250  
5) New Construction 5) Office Salaries #6310  
6) Rehabilitation 6) Office Expenses, Supplies & Postage #6311  
7) Accessory Building 7) Office or Model Apt. Rent #6312  
8) Bonding OK 8) Leased Furniture #6313  
9) Permits 9) Management Fees #6320  

10) General Requirements 10) Manager or Superintendent Salaries #6330  
11) Builder's Overhead 11) Administrative Rent Free Unit #6331  
12) Builder's Profit 12) Legal Expenses (Project) #6340  
13) Total Construction Costs (lines 1-12) OK 13) Audit Expenses (Accounting) #6350  
14) Paid by owner - Construction Costs 14) Telephone #6360  

14a) 15) Bad Debts #6370  
14b) 16) Misc. Administrative Expenses #6390  

15) Total Construction Costs (lines 13-14) 17) Total Administrative Expenses  #6263T  
16) Architect's & Engineering Fee (Design) 18) Electricity #6450  
17) Architect's Fee (Supervision) 19) Water #6451  
18) Soil Report 20) Gas #6452  
19) Survey 21) Sewer #6453  
20) Engineering 21) Cable T.V. / Internet Access #6454  
21) Total For All Improvements (lines 15-20) 22) Total Utilities Expenses #6400T  
22) Construction Loan Interest 23) O & M Payroll #6510  
23) Construction Period R. E. Taxes 24) O & M Supplies #6515  
24) Construction Period Insurance 25) O & M Contracts #6520  
25) MHDC Rental Production Application Fee 26) O & M Rent Free Unit #6521  
26) MHDC Construction Loan Fee 27) Garbage & Trash #6525  
27) Other Construction Loan Fee 28) Security Payroll / Contract #6530  
28) MHDC Construction Inspection Fee 29) Security Rent Free Unit #6531  
29) Other Construction Inspection Fee 30) Heating & Cooling Repair Contract #6546  
30) MHDC Permanent Financing Fee 31) Snow Removal (Supplies & Contracts) #6548  
31) Other Permanent Financing Fee 32) O & M Tools & Equipment #6571  
32) Environmental Study 33) Pool (Supplies, Maintenance & Contracts) #6520  
33) Market Study 34) Exterminating #6515  
34) Appraisal 35) Elevator Maintenance #6520  
35) Title, Recording & Disbursing (Construction Loan) 36) Vacant Unit Prep (Carpets, Painting, Etc.) #6580  
36) Title, Recording & Disbursing (Permanent Loan) 37) Misc. Operating & Maintenance Exp. #6590  
37) Legal Costs (Construction) 38) Total Operating & Maint Expenses #6500T  
38) Legal Costs (Permanent) 39) Real Estate Taxes #6710  
39) Organization (Legal/Fees) 40) Property & Liability Insurance #6720  
40) Cost Certification 41) Health Insurance #6723  
41) Accountant's Fee 42) Workers Comp #6722  
42) Prepaid MIP (Risk Share only) 43) MIP Insurance  #6850  
43) Contingency 44) Fidelity Bond #6721  
44) Environmental Abatement 45) Other Tax Assessments
45) Historic Credit Fees 46) Other: (Describe) 
46) Relocation 47) Total Fixed Expenses
47) FF & E 48) Replacement Reserves
48) Other: (Describe) 49) Total Expenses
49) Other: (Describe) 50) No. of Units
50) Other: (Describe) 51) Expenses per Unit
51) Other: (Describe)
52) Other: (Describe)
53) Replacement Cost w/o Acq (lines 21-52) Annual Income Computations
54) Legal Acquisition & Recording 1) Estimated Project Gross Income
55) Acquisition Cost of Buildings 2) Occupancy (93% family or 95% elderly)
56) Other Acquisition Related Costs 3) Effective Gross Income (line 1 X line 2)
57) Land 4) Total Project Expenses
58) Total Acquisition Cost (lines 54-57) 5) Net Income to Project (line 3 - line 4)
59) Total Replacement Cost (lines 53-57) 6) MHDC Debt Service
60) Consultant's Fee (Before Completion) 7) Other Hard Debt Service
61) Consultant's Fee (At/After Completion) 8) Total Hard Debt Service
62) Developer's Fee (Before Completion) 9) Cash Flow (line 5 - line 8)
63) Developer's Fee (At/After Completion)
64) Tax Credit Allocation Fee (7%) 10) Debt Service Coverage (hard debt)
65) Tax Credit Monitoring Fee 0
66) AHAP Application & Reservation Fee
67) Other:(Describe)
68) Other:(Describe)
69) Other:(Describe)
70) Other:(Describe)
71) Other:(Describe)
72) Bond Related Costs (see Tab XIII)
73) Syndication Costs (see Tab X)
74) Lease-up/Marketing (from FIN-117, cash reserve)
75) Operating Reserve (cash escrow)
76) Replacement Reserve (cash escrow) ##
77) Other Escrow(s):
78) Other Escrow(s):
79) Other Escrow(s):
80) Other Escrow(s):
81) Other Escrow(s):
82) Total Development Cost (lines 59-81)

0
0
0
0 ## ##

$00

$132,383
$25,000

MHDC Appraisal $6,500

$8,987,581

$5,000

$248,040

$0

$7,683,501
$0
$0

XIX. MHDC Form #2013
$116,500

$0 $0

$0

$0
$5,000

$89,856

$1,000

$1,000
$0

$40,602
$10,000

$468,000
$248,040

$8,852,581

$75,000

$0

$30,000

$8,852,581

$58,500

$0

Owner Paid
$2,000

$7,000

$25,000
$13,500

$113,021

$9,000

$0
$0

$30,000

$34,000

$0

$72,322

$15,000

$34,000

$10,000

$25,000

$5,000

$50,752

$45,000
$18,000

$300,000

$45,000

$0
$1,000

$15,000

$45,000

$6,000

$27,000

$6,310

$0

$25,000

$5,000
$217,322

$0

$147,644

$0

$52,413

$220,210
$147,000

$10,000

$10,000

$0

$0

$5,000

$18,000
$0

$6,000

$115,000

$0

$984,388$7,500

$3,000
$0
$0

156

$0

$0

$5,000

$46,800
$200,057

$780,000

$984,388

$2,471,880
95%

$1,363,898

$16,920,000

$18,390,000
$1,470,000

$0 $2,348,286

$1,098,896
$265,002

$0

7063878

$0

4000000

$93,600

$0

$75,000

1.24

$32,287,704

0

$0

Owner Paid

$0
$885,000

$1,050,000
$65,554

$29,453,878

$25,000

$0
$320,380

Owner Paid
Owner Paid

Owner Paid

0

16390000
2000000

25453878
4000000

$0

$113,021

0

$25,000

PCNA

OK

$21,000

$45,000

$0

0

$0
$0

$0

0

$0

$1,098,896

$520,489

$0

0

$0

$0

$0

0

$15,000

Sustainable Housing Fee

0

0
$0
$0

$0

$5,000

0

HUD Financing Fees

$11,063,878

$46,800

0

MHDC Cost Analysis

$0

$301,375

0



FY2018 Rental Production Application 3 Revised January 2018

  Proceeds from Federal T.C. X X X =

  Proceeds from Historic Federal T.C. X X X =

  Proceeds from Historic State T.C. X X X =

1. 1. Costs (Line 82) +
2. 2. MHDC Construction Loan Proceeds -
3. 3. Other Construction Loan Proceeds -
4. 4. Tax Credit Equity Paid During Construction -
5. 5. Dev Fee Paid After Construction Complete -
6. 6. Consultant Fee Paid After Construction Complete -
7. 7. Operating Reserve (escrow) -
8. 8. Replacement Reserve (escrow) -
9. 9. Other (describe): -

10. 10. Total Construction Period Funding Gap =
11. Total LIHTC Equity 11. True Construction Period Funding Gap =
12. Total Historic T.C. Equity

14. Trust Fund
15. General Partner Equity

16. Deferred Developer's Fee

17. Total Sources

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

$0

Annual 
Credit

YearsAmount

$410,182

-$495,430

$0

Loan

$0

$0

0.00%

$936,485

$0

Amount of

$700,000

N/A

$0

$93,600$0

$22,750,000

Total Sources ( "X" Indicates if MHDC HOME Funds are used )

$520,489

0.000

$32,287,704

N/A

Replacement Reserve from Seller

N/A

N/A

Construction Period Funding Gap

$0

$23,450,000

$32,287,704

$0

1

0.00% $01

Price
0.900

%

$1,050,000

0.000

99.99%10

N/A
N/A

$7,669,045

N/A

Owner

0

Proceeds

$0

$8,427,522

Select

Position
Lien

MHDC

Source

0

Select

Select
Select

0

Select MHDC
MHDC

MHDC

Replacement Reserve from Seller

MHDC

(Years) (Years)

40

0

0
0

0

0
00

N/A

$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

AHAP Donation (Loan)

0
N/A

$0

N/A
N/A

0

N/A

N/A

N/A

$0
$0

Tax Credit Proceeds

$0

Hard

$0

$8,427,522

$0

$0

N/A

00

Total

Cash Flow
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

Debt

N/A

N/A
N/A

$0Select $0
1st
N/A $700,000

HUD 221(d)(4) Loan- TE Bonds
0

0.000%

$1,098,896

$0

0
$0

0.000%

0
40
00.000%

00

N/A$0
N/A

$0

N/A
$0
$0

$00
Select $0

$0
0
0

0.000%

$0 0.000%

$22,750,000

0.000%

Debt Service Information

Select

0

P & I

TermAmort
Soft/Hard

XIX. MHDC Form #2013

AnnualPeriod From
% Dist

Interest
Rate

0

0.000%
0.000%

3.750%

0.000%

0.000%

Period

MHDC Comments:

N/A

N/A

N/A

$0

$0

N/A

HUD 221(d)(4) Loan- TE Bonds
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0

Yr 1 Yr 2 Yr 3 Yr 4 Yr 5 Yr 6 Yr 7 Yr 8 Yr 9 Yr 10 Yr 11 Yr 12 Yr 13 Yr 14 Yr 15

Total Potential Rent Income $2,460,480 $2,509,690 $2,559,883 $2,611,081 $2,663,303 $2,716,569 $2,770,900 $2,826,318 $2,882,844 $2,940,501 $2,999,311 $3,059,298 $3,120,484 $3,182,893 $3,246,551

Other Income $11,400 $11,628 $11,861 $12,098 $12,340 $12,587 $12,838 $13,095 $13,357 $13,624 $13,897 $14,174 $14,458 $14,747 $15,042

Gross Potential Income $2,471,880 $2,521,318 $2,571,744 $2,623,179 $2,675,642 $2,729,155 $2,783,738 $2,839,413 $2,896,201 $2,954,125 $3,013,208 $3,073,472 $3,134,942 $3,197,640 $3,261,593

Vacancy Allowance $123,594 $126,066 $128,587 $131,159 $133,782 $136,458 $139,187 $141,971 $144,810 $147,706 $150,660 $153,674 $156,747 $159,882 $163,080

Effective Income $2,348,286 $2,395,252 $2,443,157 $2,492,020 $2,541,860 $2,592,697 $2,644,551 $2,697,442 $2,751,391 $2,806,419 $2,862,548 $2,919,798 $2,978,194 $3,037,758 $3,098,514

Operating Expenses $937,588 $965,716 $994,687 $1,024,528 $1,055,264 $1,086,922 $1,119,529 $1,153,115 $1,187,709 $1,223,340 $1,260,040 $1,297,841 $1,336,777 $1,376,880 $1,418,186

Replacement Reserves $46,800 $48,204 $49,650 $51,140 $52,674 $54,254 $55,882 $57,558 $59,285 $61,063 $62,895 $64,782 $66,726 $68,727 $70,789

Net Operating Income $1,363,898 $1,381,332 $1,398,819 $1,416,352 $1,433,923 $1,451,522 $1,469,140 $1,486,769 $1,504,398 $1,522,016 $1,539,612 $1,557,175 $1,574,692 $1,592,151 $1,609,538

Less Debt Service $1,098,896 $1,098,896 $1,098,896 $1,098,896 $1,098,896 $1,098,896 $1,098,896 $1,098,896 $1,098,896 $1,098,896 $1,098,896 $1,098,896 $1,098,896 $1,098,896 $1,098,896

DCR 1.24 1.26 1.27 1.29 1.30 1.32 1.34 1.35 1.37 1.39 1.40 1.42 1.43 1.45 1.46

Cash Flow $265,002 $282,436 $299,923 $317,456 $335,027 $352,626 $370,244 $387,873 $405,502 $423,120 $440,716 $458,279 $475,796 $493,255 $510,642

Uses of Cash Flow

Description Yr 1 Yr 2 Yr 3 Yr 4 Yr 5 Yr 6 Yr 7 Yr 8 Yr 9 Yr 10 Yr 11 Yr 12 Yr 13 Yr 14 Yr 15

1. Deferred Developer Fee $265,002 $145,180 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

2.

3.

4.

5.

Distributable Cash Flow $0 $137,256 $299,923 $317,456 $335,027 $352,626 $370,244 $387,873 $405,502 $423,120 $440,716 $458,279 $475,796 $493,255 $510,642

Cathedral Square Towers Apartments

15 Year Cash-Flow Analysis (Income 2% Annual Increase - Expenses 3% Annual Increase - Replacement Reserves 3% Annual Increase)

Deferred Dev Fee: $410,182




