					XVIII. N	HDC F	orm #	2013	E	<u>XHIBI</u>	Т 6В	LCRA 5/2	
#2013 Sta	age: <u>Ini</u>	tial Appl	ication			Date:	11/14/19			MI	HDC Projec	et #:	
Project Na	ame: <u>Ca</u>	thedral	Square Towe	rs Apartments						Type of	Developm	ent: Senior 62+	
Address:	44	4 West	12th Street						County:		Jacks	son	
City:	Ka	nsas Ci	ty		MO	Zip:(64105-14	81 Type of F	Project:		Acquisition	n/Rehab	
Develope	r: SE	G Hous	ing Partners	LLC				Rental Str	ucture:		Standard	Rental	
	ve Proper	-						ative annual gı		-			
Total Site	Area Purc	nased:	0.80	Site A	rea of Purpose	d Developme	ent:	0.80	Pric	e: <u>\$18,3</u>	90,000		
	nformation			_					-			-	
	le Family		Duplex	Townho		Rowhouse		•	-	Story/Walkup		Multi-Story/Eleva	
Year(s) B												Jnits per Acre: ###	
												arking Spaces:	
Gross Flo	or Area:	127,37	74 Sq. Ft.	Net R	entable Reside	ntial Area: _	92,784 \$	Sq. Ft.	Net I	Rentable Cor	nmercial A	rea:	
MHDC Fund Balance			H	OME	C	HDO	<u>Tax</u>	Credit Fund					
		X	Tax-Exemp	t Bonds	Insured Loan					Federal LIHTC Credit:			
				Amount	% Rate	Amort		Term					
Construct	ion Loan:			\$0	0.000%			0					
Permaner	nt Loan			\$0	0.000%	0		0	Fed	eral Historic	Credit:	\$0	
Permaner	nt Loan			\$0	0.000%	0		0	Stat	e Historic Cr	edit:	\$0	
HOME/CH	HDO Opera	ition Gra	ant	\$0									
Unit, Ren	t and Inco	me Info	rmation										
#	# Bath	#	# of	Living		-	Туре			Tenant	Unit	Total Monthly Un	
Bed Room(s)	Room(s)	of Units	Affordable Units	Area (Sq. Ft.)		Ass	of sistance			Paid Utilities	Rent (Month)	Rent	
1	1	120	120	565	LIHTC/PBS8					\$0	\$1,300	\$156,00	
2	1	12 8	12 8	595 720	LIHTC/PBS8					\$0 \$0	\$1,300 \$1,580	\$15,6 \$12,6	
1	1	4	4	720	LIHTC/PBS8/					\$0	\$1,300	\$5,20	
11	1	12	12	767	LIHTC/PBS8/	ACC				\$0	\$1,300	\$15,6	
												;	
Γotals	1	156	156					Total Estim	nated Mo	onthly Renta	I Income	\$205,0	
											Income	\$95	
'otal No-	mber of Lo	w HOM	E Unite:			Total Fa	timeted	Monthly Gros	e Inco-	<u> </u>			

	XIX. MHDC For	rm #2013	
Estimate of Replacement Costs		Estimate of Annual Expenses	
1) Site Work	\$116,500	1) Conventions & Meetings	#6203 \$1,000
2) Off-Site Improvement 3) Building Demolition	\$0 \$0	Management Consultants Advertising & Marketing	#6204 <u>\$0</u> #6210 \$1,000
Interior Demolition	\$0	Other Renting Expenses	#6250 \$0
5) New Construction	\$0	5) Office Salaries	#6310 \$40,602
6) Rehabilitation	\$7,683,501	6) Office Expenses, Supplies & Postage	#6311 \$10,000
7) Accessory Building	\$0 \$58,500	7) Office or Model Apt. Rent	#6312 <u>\$0</u> #6313 \$0
8) Bonding 9) Permits	\$30,000	8) Leased Furniture 9) Management Fees	#6320 \$89,856
10) General Requirements	\$468,000	10) Manager or Superintendent Salaries	#6330 \$50,752
11) Builder's Overhead	\$248,040	11) Administrative Rent Free Unit	#6331 \$0
12) Builder's Profit	\$248,040	12) Legal Expenses (Project)	#6340 \$1,000
13) Total Construction Costs (lines 1-12)	\$8,852,581	13) Audit Expenses (Accounting)	#6350 \$15,000
14) Paid by owner - Construction Costs 14a)	\$0	14) Telephone 15) Bad Debts	#6360 \$5,000 #6370 \$0
14b)	\$0	16) Misc. Administrative Expenses	#6390 \$6,000
15) Total Construction Costs (lines 13-14)	\$8,852,581	17) Total Administrative Expenses	#6263T \$220,210
16) Architect's & Engineering Fee (Design)	\$75,000	18) Electricity Owner Paid	#6450 \$147,000
17) Architect's Fee (Supervision)	\$30,000	19) Water Owner Paid	#6451 \$45,000
18) Soil Report 19) Survey	<u>\$0</u> \$5,000	20) Gas	#6452 <u>\$45,000</u> #6453 \$45,000
20) Engineering	\$25,000	21) Cable T.V. / Internet Access	#6454 \$18,000
21) <u>Total For All Improvements (lines 15-20)</u>	\$8,987,581	22) <u>Total Utilities Expenses</u>	#6400T \$300,000
22) Construction Loan Interest	\$0	23) O & M Payroll	#6510 \$72,322
23) Construction Period R. E. Taxes	\$0	24) O & M Supplies	#6515 <u>\$27,000</u>
24) Construction Period Insurance 25) MHDC Rental Production Application Fee	\$75,000 \$2,000	25) O & M Contracts 26) O & M Rent Free Unit	#6520 <u>\$34,000</u> #6521 \$0
26) MHDC Construction Loan Fee	\$2,000	27) Garbage & Trash Owner Paid	#6525 \$15,000
27) Other Construction Loan Fee	\$113,021	28) Security Payroll / Contract	#6530 \$18,000
28) MHDC Construction Inspection Fee	\$13,500	29) Security Rent Free Unit	#6531 \$0
29) Other Construction Inspection Fee	\$25,000	30) Heating & Cooling Repair Contract	#6546 \$6,000
30) MHDC Permanent Financing Fee	\$0 \$142,024	31) Snow Removal (Supplies & Contracts)	#6548 \$5,000
31) Other Permanent Financing Fee 32) Environmental Study	\$113,021 \$21,000	32) O & M Tools & Equipment 33) Pool (Supplies, Maintenance & Contracts)	#6571 <u>\$10,000</u> #6520 \$0
33) Market Study	\$7,000	34) Exterminating	#6515 \$5,000
34) Appraisal	\$9,000	35) Elevator Maintenance	#6520 \$10,000
35) Title, Recording & Disbursing (Construction Loan)	\$34,000	36) Vacant Unit Prep (Carpets, Painting, Etc.)	#6580 \$10,000
36) Title, Recording & Disbursing (Permanent Loan)	\$0	37) Misc. Operating & Maintenance Exp.	#6590 \$5,000
37) Legal Costs (Construction)	\$115,000 \$45,000	38) <u>Total Operating & Maint Expenses</u> 39) Real Estate Taxes	#6500T \$217,322 #6710 \$147,644
38) Legal Costs (Permanent) 39) Organization (Legal/Fees)	\$3,000	40) Property & Liability Insurance	#6710 <u>\$147,644</u> #6720 \$52,413
40) Cost Certification	\$25,000	41) Health Insurance	#6723 \$0
41) Accountant's Fee	\$25,000	42) Workers Comp	#6722 \$0
42) Prepaid MIP (Risk Share only)	\$0	43) MIP Insurance	#6850 \$0
43) Contingency	\$780,000	44) Fidelity Bond	#6721 <u>\$0</u>
44) Environmental Abatement 45) Historic Credit Fees	\$0 \$0	45) Other Tax Assessments 46) Other: (Describe)	<u>\$0</u> \$0
46) Relocation	\$320,380	47) Total Fixed Expenses	\$200,057
47) FF & E	\$25,000	48) Replacement Reserves	\$46,800
48) Other: (Describe) Sustainable Housing Fee	\$7,500	49) Total Expenses	\$984,388
49) Other: (Describe) MHDC Cost Analysis	\$5,000	50) No. of Units	156
50) Other: (Describe) PCNA	\$5,000	51) Expenses per Unit	\$6,310
51) Other: (Describe) HUD Financing Fees 52) Other: (Describe) MHDC Appraisal	\$301,375 \$6,500		
53) Replacement Cost w/o Acg (lines 21-52)	\$11,063,878	Annual Income Computations	
54) Legal Acquisition & Recording	\$0	Estimated Project Gross Income	\$2,471,880
55) Acquisition Cost of Buildings	\$16,920,000	2) Occupancy (93% family or 95% elderly)	95%
56) Other Acquisition Related Costs	\$0	3) Effective Gross Income (line 1 X line 2)	\$2,348,286
57) Land 58) Total Acquisition Cost (lines 54-57)	\$1,470,000 \$18,390,000	4) Total Project Expenses 5) Not Income to Project (line 3 - line 4)	\$984,388
58) <u>Total Acquisition Cost (lines 54-57)</u> 59) <u>Total Replacement Cost (lines 53-57)</u>	\$29,453,878	5) Net Income to Project (line 3 - line 4) 6) MHDC Debt Service	\$1,363,898 \$0
60) Consultant's Fee (Before Completion)	\$15,000	7) Other Hard Debt Service	\$1,098,896
61) Consultant's Fee (At/After Completion)	\$0	8) Total Hard Debt Service	\$1,098,896
62) Developer's Fee (Before Completion)	\$885,000	9) Cash Flow (line 5 - line 8)	\$265,002
63) Developer's Fee (At/After Completion)	\$1,050,000 \$65,554	10) Dobt Sandas Cavarage (hand date)	4 04
64) Tax Credit Allocation Fee (7%) 65) Tax Credit Monitoring Fee	\$65,554 \$46,800	10) <u>Debt Service Coverage (hard debt)</u>	1.24
66) AHAP Application & Reservation Fee	\$0		
67) Other:(Describe)	\$0		
68) Other:(Describe)	\$0		
69) Other:(Describe)	\$0		
70) Other:(Describe)			
71) Other:(Describe) 72) Bond Related Costs (see Tab XIII)	<u>\$0</u> \$132,383		
73) Syndication Costs (see Tab XIII)	\$25,000		
74) Lease-up/Marketing (from FIN-117, cash reserve)	\$0		
75) Operating Reserve (cash escrow)	\$520,489		
76) Replacement Reserve (cash escrow)	\$93,600		
77) Other Escrow(s):			
78) Other Escrow(s): 79) Other Escrow(s):			
80) Other Escrow(s):			
81) Other Escrow(s):	\$0		
82) Total Development Cost (lines 59-81)	\$32,287,704		

Revised January 2018

XIX. MHDC Form #2013 **Debt Service Information** Amort Term % Dist From Cash Flow Amount of Loan Lien Interest Period Period Annual Soft/Hard Position Rate (Years) P&I Debt Source (Years) \$22,750,000 \$700,000 3.750% 0.000% \$1,098,896 HUD 221(d)(4) Loan- TE Bonds 40 40 N/A 1st Hard N/A Replacement Reserve from Seller 0 0 \$0 N/A N/A

		Tax Credit Proceeds											
	Proceeds from Federal T.C.		Annual Credit Amount	Yea ı 10		Price	V	Owner %	_	Total Proceeds			
	Proceeds from Historic Feder	, ,		_ × -	0.900	- ^ - X	99.99%	-	\$8,427,522 \$0				
	Proceeds from Historic State		\$0 X		- ^ -	0.000	- ^ - X	0.00%	-	\$0 \$0			
	1 Toceeds from Historic State	1.0.			_^-	0.000	- ^ -	0.0076		ΨΟ			
,	Total Sources ("X" Indicates if MHDC HOM	E Funds	s are used)					Constru	ction	Period Funding Ga	ap		
1.			\$(<u>)</u>	1. Costs (Line 82)			2)			+_	\$32,287,704	
2.			\$0)	2. MHDC Construction Loan Proceeds							\$0	
3.			\$0)	3.	Other Co	nstru	ction Loar	Proc	ceeds		\$23,450,000	
4.			\$0	<u>)</u>	4.	Tax Cred	Construction		\$7,669,045				
5.			\$0	<u>)</u>	5.	Dev Fee	Paid	After Con	structi	ion Complete		\$1,050,000	
6. HI	UD 221(d)(4) Loan- TE Bonds		\$22,750,000	<u>)</u>	6.	Consulta	nt Fe	e Paid Aft	er Co	nstruction Complete	٠	\$0	
7. Re	eplacement Reserve from Seller		\$700,000	<u>)</u>	7.	Operating	g Res	serve (esc	row)			\$520,489	
8.			\$0	<u>)</u>	Replacement Reserve (escrow)							\$93,600	
9.			\$0	<u>)</u>	9.	Other (describe):							
10.			\$0	<u>)</u>	10. Total Construction Period Funding Gap							\$0	
11. To	otal LIHTC Equity		\$8,427,522	2									
12. To	otal Historic T.C. Equity		\$(<u>)</u>									
	rust Fund		\$(- 1									
15. G	eneral Partner Equity		\$0)									
	eferred Developer's Fee		\$410,182	_									
17. <u>To</u>	otal Sources		\$32,287,704	<u> </u>									
MHDC C	comments:			<u> </u>									
1													
2													
3													
4													
5													
6 7													
8													
9													
10													

3

N/A

Ī	Cathedral Square Towers Ap	artments														
F	0															
L		1														
Ĺ	15 Year Cash-Flow Analysis	(Income 2% A	Annual Increa	ase - Expens	es 3% Annu	al Increase -	Replaceme	nt Reserves	3% Annual I	ncrease)						
		Yr 1	Yr 2	Yr 3	Yr 4	Yr 5	Yr 6	Yr 7	Yr 8	Yr 9	Yr 10	Yr 11	Yr 12	Yr 13	Yr 14	Yr 15
Ē	Total Potential Rent Income	\$2,460,480	\$2,509,690	\$2,559,883	\$2,611,081	\$2,663,303	\$2,716,569	\$2,770,900	\$2,826,318	\$2,882,844	\$2,940,501	\$2,999,311	\$3,059,298	\$3,120,484	\$3,182,893	\$3,246,551
(Other Income	\$11,400	\$11,628	\$11,861	\$12,098	\$12,340	\$12,587	\$12,838	\$13,095	\$13,357	\$13,624	\$13,897	\$14,174	\$14,458	\$14,747	\$15,042
(Gross Potential Income	\$2,471,880	\$2,521,318	\$2,571,744	\$2,623,179	\$2,675,642	\$2,729,155	\$2,783,738	\$2,839,413	\$2,896,201	\$2,954,125	\$3,013,208	\$3,073,472	\$3,134,942	\$3,197,640	\$3,261,593
١	Vacancy Allowance	\$123,594	\$126,066	\$128,587	\$131,159	\$133,782	\$136,458	\$139,187	\$141,971	\$144,810	\$147,706	\$150,660	\$153,674	\$156,747	\$159,882	\$163,080
Ī	Effective Income	\$2,348,286	\$2,395,252	\$2,443,157	\$2,492,020	\$2,541,860	\$2,592,697	\$2,644,551	\$2,697,442	\$2,751,391	\$2,806,419	\$2,862,548	\$2,919,798	\$2,978,194	\$3,037,758	\$3,098,514
(Operating Expenses	\$937,588	\$965,716	\$994,687	\$1,024,528	\$1,055,264	\$1,086,922	\$1,119,529	\$1,153,115	\$1,187,709	\$1,223,340	\$1,260,040	\$1,297,841	\$1,336,777	\$1,376,880	\$1,418,186
Ī	Replacement Reserves	\$46,800	\$48,204	\$49,650	\$51,140	\$52,674	\$54,254	\$55,882	\$57,558	\$59,285	\$61,063	\$62,895	\$64,782	\$66,726	\$68,727	\$70,789
ī	Net Operating Income	\$1,363,898	\$1,381,332	\$1,398,819	\$1,416,352	\$1,433,923	\$1,451,522	\$1,469,140	\$1,486,769	\$1,504,398	\$1,522,016	\$1,539,612	\$1,557,175	\$1,574,692	\$1,592,151	\$1,609,538
ī	Less Debt Service	\$1,098,896	\$1,098,896	\$1,098,896	\$1,098,896	\$1,098,896	\$1,098,896	\$1,098,896	\$1,098,896	\$1,098,896	\$1,098,896	\$1,098,896	\$1,098,896	\$1,098,896	\$1,098,896	\$1,098,896
Ī	DCR	1.24	1.26	1.27	1.29	1.30	1.32	1.34	1.35	1.37	1.39	1.40	1.42	1.43	1.45	1.46
(Cash Flow	\$265,002	\$282,436	\$299,923	\$317,456	\$335,027	\$352,626	\$370,244	\$387,873	\$405,502	\$423,120	\$440,716	\$458,279	\$475,796	\$493,255	\$510,642
,-		•													•	
1	Uses of Cash Flow]														
Ī	Description	Yr 1	Yr 2	Yr 3	Yr 4	Yr 5	Yr 6	Yr 7	Yr 8	Yr 9	Yr 10	Yr 11	Yr 12	Yr 13	Yr 14	Yr 15
[Deferred Developer Fee	\$265,002	\$145,180	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0

\$\\$137,256\$ \$\\$299,923\$ \$\\$317,456\$ \$\\$335,027\$ \$\\$352,626\$ \$\\$370,244\$ \$\\$387,873\$ \$\\$405,502\$ \$\\$423,120\$ \$\\$440,716\$ \$\\$458,279\$ \$\\$475,796\$ \$\\$493,255\$ \$\\$510,642\$

Deferred Dev Fee: \$410,182

Distributable Cash Flow